- LEGAL NOTICE -

NOTICE OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING SNYDER FIRE DISTRICT TOWN OF AMHERST ERIE COUNTY, NEW YORK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the annual Organizational Meeting for the Snyder Fire District of the Town of Amherst, County of Erie, New York will be held on the 9th day of January 2025, at 7:30 p.m. at the Snyder Fire Headquarters located at 4531 Main Street, Snyder, New York. This notification is given pursuant to provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Snyder Fire District.

Thomas A. Merrill

Secretary Snyder Fire District